No.2/1/EXC-EST/2013-14/ 1207
Administration of Daman & Diu
Office of the Commissioner of Excise,
Excise Department, Daman
Dated:- 16 NOV 2013

ORDER

WHEREAS, a disciplinary proceeding against Shri Thakor C. Patel, Assistant Excise Guard, working in Excise Department, Daman is being contemplated.

NOW THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub rule (1) of Rule 10 of the Central Civil Services (classification, control and Appeal) Rules, 1965, hereby places the said Shri Thakor C. Patel, Assistant Excise Guard, under suspension with immediate effect.

During the period of suspension Shri Thakor C. Patel, Assistant Excise Guard will be paid subsistence allowances as per rules.

It is further ordered that during the period that this order shall remain in force, the headquarters of Shri Thakor C. Patel, Assistant Excise Guard should be DIU, and the said Shri Thakor C. Patel shall not leave the headquarters without obtaining the previous permission of the Competent Authority.

(Ramesh Verma, IAS)
Commissioner of Excise,
Excise Department, Daman

To Shri Thakor C. Patel, Assistant Excise Guard, Excise Department, Daman.

Copy to :-

- The P.S. to the Development Commissioner/Disciplinary Authority/Appointing Authority, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Dy. Secretary (Vigilance), Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Dy. Secretary (Personnel), Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 5 The D. I. O./NIC, Secretariat, Daman for uploading on the website of the Administration.